No. 168.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 17) 1956.

Amendment of Order made under Regulation 44.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by Regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 17) 1956, and delegated to me by Notification No. 736 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 26th November, 1955, and the powers vested in me by Regulation 69, I hereby give notice that without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder, the order made by me on the 16th June, 1956, and published under Notification No. 603 in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* dated 28th June, 1956, is amended as from the date hereof by the deletion of paragraphs 1 and 3 of the Schedule.

Made this 9th day of January, 1957.

B. J. WESTON, Commissioner of Famagusta.

No. 169.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 17) 1956.

AMENDMENT OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 44.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by Regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 17) 1956, and delegated to me by Notification No. 736 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 26th November, 1955, and the powers vested in me by Regulation 69, I hereby give notice that without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder, the order made by me on the 16th June, 1956, and published under Notification No. 604 in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* dated 28th June, 1956, is amended as from the date hereof by the deletion of paragraphs 3, 4 and 5 of the Schedule.

Made this 9th day of January, 1957.

B. J. WESTON, Commissioner of Famagusta.

No. 170.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 17) 1956.

AMENDMENT OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 44. In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by Regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 17) 1956, and delegated to me by Notification No. 736 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 26th November, 1955, and the powers vested in me by Regulation 69, I hereby give notice that without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder, the order made by me on the 28th June, 1956, and published under Notification No. 629 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette dated 5th July, 1956, is amended as from the date hereof by the deletion of paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Schedule.

Made this 9th day of January, 1957.

B. J. WESTON, Commissioner of Famagusta.